2022 32-5A DISTRICT
GOLF TOURNAMENT

TEAM RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans Mem 340
2 Donna High 348
3 Weslaco East 407
4 Edcouch-Elsa 426
5 Mercedes 429
6 Brownsville Pace 437

TEAMS in RED are Regional Qualifiers

329
333
381
406
408
416

BOYS RESULTS

669
681
788
832
837
853

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Christian Ramirez (Brownsville Veterans)

2 Alejandro Ramirez (Brownsville Vets)
3 Damian Ocanas (Donna High)
4 Nick Mata (Donna High)
5 Anthony Sanchez (Donna High)
6 Joshua Contreras (Weslaco East)
7 Gonzalo de la Lastra (Brownsville Vets)
8 Joey Reyna (Donna High)
9 Elias Lara (Donna High)
10 Marco Gonzales (Mercedes)

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Date: March 30-31, 2022 (Wed-Thurs)
Field: 39 players

Course: Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)
Par: 72

Day 1: Sunny and Very Windy 81° 30mph

Day 2: Sunny and Breezy 82° 18mph

INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

11 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS
36 Hector Gonzalez (Brownsville Lopez)
15 Colton Cadena (Donna High)
36 Baldemar Mireles (Weslaco East)
23 Jose Ayala (Brownsville Porter)
17 Juan Jose Medellin (Brownsville Porter)
31 Mario Hernandez (Brownsville Porter)
38 Johnathon Lopez (Edcouch-Elsa)
39 Ever Ponce (Edcouch-Elsa)
12 Diego Recio (Brownsville Veterans)
29 Ricky Zayas (Brownsville Veterans)
27 Ben Sikes (Brownsville Veterans)

79
79
83
86
89
86
90
90
94
95

134

101

137
97

115
144
154
94
106
106

74
81
83
82
80
84
81
88
88
88

139
94
136
113
99
110
146
152
95
115
111

153
160
166
168
169
170
171
178
182
183

273
195
273
210
196
225
290
306
189
221
217



1st Brownsville Veterans Mem <RQ

2 Alejandro Ramirez 79 - 81
1 Christian Ramirez 79 - 74
11 Misael Conde 92 - 96
7 Gonzalo De La Lastra 90 - 81
18 Ben Quidlat 104 - 93
TEAM TOTAL: 340 - 329

3rd Weslaco East
6 Joshua Contreras 86 - 84
20 Christian Kromer 105 - 97
15 Donovan Gonzalez 102 - 93
32 Simon Cabrera 120 - 118
29 Kranthz Esparza 114 - 107
TEAM TOTAL: 407 - 381

5th Mercedes

10 Marco Gonzales 95 - 88
19 Lazaro Zuniga 102 - 96
23 Leo Silvestre 113 - 97
34 Santiago Prado 119 - 127

TEAM TOTAL: 429 - 408

TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

160
153
188
171
197
669

170
202
195
238
221
788

183
198
210
246

837

2nd Donna High

4 Nick Mata

9 Elias Lara

5 Anthony Sanchez
3 Damian Ocanas
8 Joey Reyna

TEAM TOTAL:

4th Edcouch-Elsa

14 Josiah Martinez
21 Landon Hernandez
34 Jesus Hernandez
28 Christian Aguilar
26 Allan Aldape

TEAM TOTAL:

6th Brownsville Pace

22 Tyler Rudder

13 Miguel de la Cruz
25 Henry Gonzalez
33 Casimiro Loera

TEAM TOTAL:

<RQ
86
94
89
83
90
348

99
101
123
117
109
426

102
103
112
120

437

82
88
80
83
88
333

95
103
123
102
106
406

107
89
101
119

416

168
182
169
166
178
681

194
204
246
219
215
832

209
192
213
239

853
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23

25
26
27
28
29

31
32
33
34

36

38
39

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total
Christian Ramirez Brownsville Veterans Mem 79 74 153
Alejandro Ramirez Brownsville Veterans Mem 79 81 160
Damian Ocanas Donna High 83 83 166
Nick Mata Donna High 86 82 168
Anthony Sanchez Donna High 89 80 169
Joshua Contreras Weslaco East 86 84 170
Gonzalo De La Lastra Brownsville Veterans Mem 90 81 171
Joey Reyna Donna High 90 88 178
Elias Lara Donna High 94 88 182
Marco Gonzales Mercedes 95 88 183
Misael Conde Brownsville Veterans Mem 92 96 188
Diego Recio-ind Brownsville Veterans Mem 94 95 189
Miguel de la Cruz Brownsville Pace 103 89 192
Josiah Martinez Edcouch-Elsa 99 95 194
Donovan Gonzalez Weslaco East 102 93 195
Colton Cadena-ind Donna High 101 94 195
Juan Jose Medellin-ind Brownsville Porter 97 99 196
Ben Quidlat Brownsville Veterans Mem 104 93 197
Lazaro Zuniga Mercedes 102 96 198
Christian Kromer Weslaco East 105 97 202
Landon Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 101 103 204
Tyler Rudder Brownsville Pace 102 107 209
Leo Silvestre Mercedes 113 97 210
Jose Ayala-ind Brownsville Porter 97 113 210
Henry Gonzalez Brownsville Pace 112 101 213
Allan Aldape Edcouch-Elsa 109 106 215
Ben Sikes-ind Brownsville Veterans Mem 106 111 217
Christian Aguilar Edcouch-Elsa 117 102 219
Kranthz Esparza Weslaco East 114 107 221
Ricky Zayas-ind Brownsville Veterans Mem 106 115 221
Mario Hernandez-ind Brownsville Porter 115 110 225
Simon Cabrera Weslaco East 120 118 238
Casimiro Loera Brownsville Pace 120 119 239
Jesus Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 123 123 246
Santiago Prado Mercedes 119 127 246
Hector Gonzalez-ind Brownsville Lopez 134 139 273
Baldemar Mireles-ind Weslaco East 137 136 273
Johnathon Lopez-ind Edcouch-Elsa 144 146 290
Ever Ponce-ind Edcouch-Elsa 154 152 306

<RQ

<RQ



